
Dakota State (SD) (11-3, 6-3) -vs- Rocky Mountain (MT) (12-3, 7-2)
01/03/26 at Fortin Education Center

 
 

 
 
Dakota State (SD) 45

Rocky Mountain (MT) 48

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Fortin Education Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State (SD) 23 22 45
Rocky Mountain (MT) 26 22 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nathan Ojukwu * 35 4-15 2-9 7-12 3-8 11 3 2 6 0 0 17
2 Brayden Pankonen * 40 2-9 1-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
15 Aiden Jensen * 31 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 1 0 0 3 0 5
10 Taine Mitchell * 33 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 4
3 Desman Botts * 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6 0 0 2
55 Jonathan Campbell 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 D'Marius Shumaker 16 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
33 Nolan Segner 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Tyler Beckwith 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-44 4-17 13-20 9-26 35 14 3 20 3 1 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10% 3-8   37.50% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 6-23   26.09% 1-9   11.11% 9-14   64.29%
Total 14-44   31.8% 4-17   23.5% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mekhi Jourdan * 29 5-12 1-5 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 3 13
33 Sherman Royal III * 33 4-10 1-2 3-9 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 12
50 Royce Robinson * 28 3-11 0-3 3-5 0-3 3 4 1 2 2 3 9
1 Drew Bowman * 33 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Carter McCoy * 26 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 2 1 0 0 0 1
23 Kade Erickson 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
34 Jacob Bilodeau 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
2 Kyle Jones 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 192 17-50 5-18 9-19 6-19 25 16 4 7 3 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00% 4-9   44.44% 0-4   0.00%
Second Half 6-25   24.00% 1-9   11.11% 9-15   60.00%
Total 17-50   34.0% 5-18   27.8% 9-19   47.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
12:52



1st Half Box Score
Dakota State (SD) 23

Rocky Mountain (MT) 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nathan Ojukwu 19 3-9 1-5 2-4 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 0 9
2 Brayden Pankonen 20 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
15 Aiden Jensen 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Taine Mitchell 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Desman Botts 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
55 Jonathan Campbell 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

D'Marius Shumaker 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Nolan Segner 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Tyler Beckwith 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 8-21 3-8 4-6 1-11 12 4 2 10 1 1 23
38.1% 37.5% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mekhi Jourdan 17 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 2 9
33 Sherman Royal III 14 1-3 1-1 0-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
50 Royce Robinson 13 2-6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 4
1 Drew Bowman 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Carter McCoy 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kade Erickson 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Jacob Bilodeau 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
2 Kyle Jones 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 4-9 0-4 1-9 10 5 3 5 1 5 26
44.0% 44.4% 0.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Dakota State (SD) 22

Rocky Mountain (MT) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Nathan Ojukwu 16 1-6 1-4 5-8 2-3 5 3 1 4 0 0 8
2 Brayden Pankonen 20 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Aiden Jensen 17 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 0 0 0 2 0 5
10 Taine Mitchell 16 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 4
3 Desman Botts 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
55 Jonathan Campbell 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

D'Marius Shumaker 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 Nolan Segner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyler Beckwith 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 99 6-23 1-9 9-14 8-15 23 10 1 10 2 0 22
26.1% 11.1% 64.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mekhi Jourdan 12 1-6 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
33 Sherman Royal III 19 3-7 0-1 3-6 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
50 Royce Robinson 15 1-5 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 2 1 5
1 Drew Bowman 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Carter McCoy 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
23 Kade Erickson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jacob Bilodeau 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kyle Jones 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 92 6-25 1-9 9-15 5-10 15 11 1 2 2 4 22
24.0% 11.1% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota State (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
19:29 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TAINE 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOURDAN,MEKHI
18:39 TURNOVER  by JOURDAN,MEKHI

STEAL  by MITCHELL,TAINE 18:39
GOOD LAYUP by BOTTS,DESMAN(in the paint) 18:07 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by BOTTS,DESMAN 17:46

17:46 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:46 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:46 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 17:43

17:42 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
17:34 MISS LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEADB by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN(in the paint) 17:21 4-0 V 4

17:03 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER
16:09 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOURDAN,MEKHI

TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 15:39
15:39 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE

SUB IN by BECKWITH,TYLER 15:39
SUB OUT by BOTTS,DESMAN 15:39

15:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 15:02 7-2 V 5

14:43 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by JENSEN,AIDEN 14:43

14:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:43 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by BECKWITH,TYLER --
14:21 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE

GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 14:21 8-4 V 4
MISS FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOURDAN,MEKHI
14:21 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
14:21 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,DREW
14:06 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
13:28 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOURDAN,MEKHI

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
13:16 FOUL  by JONES,KYLE
13:16 SUB IN by BILODEAU,JACOB
13:16 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER
13:13 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE

TURNOVER  by BECKWITH,TYLER 13:13
13:13 STEAL  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
13:13 8-9 H 1 GOOD DUNK by JOURDAN,MEKHI(in the paint)
13:13 SUB IN by ERICKSON,KADE
13:13 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROYCE

MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN 12:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 12:44



SUB IN by BOTTS,DESMAN 12:44
SUB OUT by BECKWITH,TYLER 12:44
SUB OUT by JENSEN,AIDEN 12:44
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 12:36 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by OJUKWU,NATHAN --

12:24 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOURDAN,MEKHI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 12:11

11:55 TURNOVER  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
11:55 SUB IN by BOWMAN,DREW
11:55 SUB OUT by JOURDAN,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN(in the paint) 11:26 12-11 V 1
11:06 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BILODEAU,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYLE
TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by JOURDAN,MEKHI
10:42 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
10:28 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLE

TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 10:10
10:09 STEAL  by BILODEAU,JACOB
09:49 MISS 3PTR by BILODEAU,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BOTTS,DESMAN --
TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 09:42

09:40 STEAL  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
09:40 MISS 3PTR by JOURDAN,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE
09:11 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,KADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BECKWITH,TYLER 09:07
SUB IN by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 09:07
SUB IN by JENSEN,AIDEN 09:07
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 09:07
SUB OUT by BOTTS,DESMAN 09:07
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TAINE 09:07
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,DREW
FOUL  by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 08:19

08:02 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,DREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:01 SUB IN by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
08:01 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,KADE

MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROYCE
07:42 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 07:26 14-16 H 2
07:05 MISS JUMPER by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
FOUL  by BECKWITH,TYLER 06:58
TURNOVER  by BECKWITH,TYLER 06:58
SUB IN by SEGNER,NOLAN 06:58
SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 06:58

06:49 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE
BLOCK  by JENSEN,AIDEN 06:49
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BECKWITH,TYLER 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER
SUB IN by OJUKWU,NATHAN 06:24
SUB OUT by BECKWITH,TYLER 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER



06:24 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
06:19 MISS 3PTR by JOURDAN,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN --
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 05:54
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TAINE 05:51
SUB OUT by JENSEN,AIDEN 05:51

05:33 TURNOVER  by BILODEAU,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by SEGNER,NOLAN 05:17 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN --

04:52 MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by SEGNER,NOLAN --
MISS LAYUP by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:24 FOUL  by MCCOY,CARTER

GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 04:24 18-16 V 2
MISS FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 04:24
REBOUND OFF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by SEGNER,NOLAN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU,JACOB
03:50 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SEGNER,NOLAN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:16
SUB IN by JENSEN,AIDEN 03:15
SUB OUT by SEGNER,NOLAN 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
03:15 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
03:15 SUB OUT by BILODEAU,JACOB
03:15 SUB OUT by JOURDAN,MEKHI
02:56 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,AIDEN 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER

02:13 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,DREW

02:09 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by ERICKSON,KADE
01:58 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER
01:33 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,KADE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KYLE
SUB IN by BOTTS,DESMAN 01:11
SUB OUT by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by JOURDAN,MEKHI
01:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
01:04 FOUL  by ERICKSON,KADE

GOOD FT by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 01:04 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 01:04 20-23 H 3

00:36 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
GOOD 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 00:12 23-26 H 3

00:02 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota State (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rocky Mountain (MT)
19:48 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --



TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 19:20
18:54 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:21
18:03 23-30 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER

17:37 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:33 FOUL  by MCCOY,CARTER
FOUL  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 17:24
TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 17:24

17:10 MISS 3PTR by JOURDAN,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,TAINE(in the paint) 16:58 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,TAINE 16:42

16:42 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:42 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
16:42 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
16:42 SUB IN by ERICKSON,KADE
16:42 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER
16:42 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,DREW

TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 16:30
16:15 MISS JUMPER by JOURDAN,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
15:22 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:17
15:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOTTS,DESMAN 14:55
14:55 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ROYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROYCE
14:38 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 14:32
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TAINE --

14:30 FOUL  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
14:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 14:30
SUB IN by BECKWITH,TYLER 14:30
SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 14:30
SUB OUT by JENSEN,AIDEN 14:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:07

13:51 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROYCE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROYCE
13:03 MISS LAYUP by JOURDAN,MEKHI

-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,KADE
SUB IN by OJUKWU,NATHAN 13:01
SUB IN by JENSEN,AIDEN 13:01
SUB OUT by BOTTS,DESMAN 13:01
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TAINE 13:01

13:00 SUB IN by BILODEAU,JACOB
13:00 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
12:52 25-35 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOURDAN,MEKHI

MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN 12:22
12:22 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ROYCE

REBOUND OFF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
12:22 FOUL  by ERICKSON,KADE



GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 12:22 26-35 H 9
MISS FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 12:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:22 SUB IN by BOWMAN,DREW
12:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
12:18 FOUL  by ERICKSON,KADE
12:18 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER
12:18 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,KADE

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 12:12
REBOUND OFF by BECKWITH,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by BECKWITH,TYLER 12:09
REBOUND OFF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NATHAN 12:07
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,AIDEN(in the paint) 12:04 28-35 H 7

12:04 FOUL  by BILODEAU,JACOB
GOOD FT by JENSEN,AIDEN 12:04 29-35 H 6
MISS FT by JENSEN,AIDEN 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER
11:42 MISS JUMPER by BILODEAU,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NATHAN --
MISS FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 11:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:34 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROYCE
11:34 SUB IN by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
11:34 SUB OUT by BILODEAU,JACOB
11:34 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE

MISS FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 11:30
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 11:27 31-35 H 4
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 11:21

11:21 MISS FT by MCCOY,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:21 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by MCCOY,CARTER
TURNOVER  by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 11:11

11:10 STEAL  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
11:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:50 MISS JUMPER by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by BECKWITH,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROYCE
10:20 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,DREW
10:02 MISS LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 09:38

09:37 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
FOUL  by BECKWITH,TYLER 09:19

09:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:19 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:19 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

SUB IN by MITCHELL,TAINE 09:19
SUB IN by BOTTS,DESMAN 09:19
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 09:19
SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 09:19

08:58 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
08:58 SUB OUT by JOURDAN,MEKHI

TURNOVER  by BOTTS,DESMAN 08:37
08:35 STEAL  by BOWMAN,DREW
08:08 MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,CARTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



08:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 08:06
SUB IN by SEGNER,NOLAN 08:06
SUB OUT by BOTTS,DESMAN 08:06
SUB OUT by JENSEN,AIDEN 08:06

07:51 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
MISS FT by MITCHELL,TAINE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER
07:51 SUB IN by JOURDAN,MEKHI
07:51 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
07:29 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SEGNER,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JENSEN,AIDEN 06:59
SUB IN by OJUKWU,NATHAN 06:59
SUB OUT by BECKWITH,TYLER 06:59
SUB OUT by SEGNER,NOLAN 06:59

06:42 FOUL  by JONES,KYLE
06:42 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE
06:42 SUB IN by JOURDAN,MEKHI
06:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROYCE
06:42 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE
06:42 SUB OUT by JOURDAN,MEKHI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:33
06:19 MISS LAYUP by JOURDAN,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS(in the paint) 06:12 33-37 H 4

06:11 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
GOOD FT by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 06:11 34-37 H 3

05:46 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROYCE
BLOCK  by JENSEN,AIDEN 05:46
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TAINE --
MISS 3PTR by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CARTER
05:08 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ROYCE
05:08 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
05:08 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
05:01 FOUL  by JOURDAN,MEKHI
05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 05:01 35-37 H 2
GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 05:01 36-37 H 1

04:32 MISS 3PTR by JOURDAN,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,CARTER

04:26 36-40 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by MCCOY,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 04:09 39-40 H 1
03:45 MISS 3PTR by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 03:28

03:27 STEAL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
03:08 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
03:05 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

FOUL  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 03:05
03:05 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TAINE --
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,DREW
02:17 MISS LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

BLOCK  by JENSEN,AIDEN 02:17
-- REBOUND OFF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL



FOUL  by MITCHELL,TAINE 02:16
02:16 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:16 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
02:16 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROYCE
02:16 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE
01:55 FOUL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 01:55 40-44 H 4
GOOD FT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 01:55 41-44 H 3
FOUL  by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JOURDAN,MEKHI
FOUL  by OJUKWU,NATHAN 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by JOURDAN,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TAINE --
SUB IN by BECKWITH,TYLER 00:56
SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NATHAN 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,TAINE(in the paint) 00:36 43-44 H 1
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:33
FOUL  by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 00:33

00:33 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by JOURDAN,MEKHI
00:33 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by JOURDAN,MEKHI
00:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:33 SUB IN by ERICKSON,KADE
00:33 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER
00:33 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
00:33 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,DREW
00:33 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE
00:33 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by BECKWITH,TYLER 00:26
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,AIDEN --

00:23 FOUL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
GOOD FT by JENSEN,AIDEN 00:23 44-46 H 2
GOOD FT by JENSEN,AIDEN 00:23 45-46 H 1

00:23 SUB IN by JONES,KYLE
00:23 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER

FOUL  by MITCHELL,TAINE 00:18
00:18 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ROYCE
00:18 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ROYCE

SUB IN by OJUKWU,NATHAN 00:18
SUB OUT by SHUMAKER,D'MARIUS 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER
00:18 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by OJUKWU,NATHAN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PANKONEN,BRAYDEN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


